

LAKEWOOD ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY

D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.
30836 W. 8 Mile
Farmington Hills, MI | (248) 515-1942

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI | (248) 735-1113

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Ave
Detroit, MI | (313) 272-5031

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	\$25,555.00	\$25,555.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,723.00	\$21,723.00
2. Dewatering	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3. Site Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4. Tree, Remove, 6 to 12 inch Dia (if needed)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5. Tree, Remove, 13 to 18 inch Dia (if needed)	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. Tree, Remove, 19 to 36 inch Dia (if needed)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7. Ravement, Rem	110	SYD	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$9.95	\$1,094.50
8. Culv, 12 inch, Rem (if needed)	40	LFT	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$18.40	\$736.00
9. Gate Valve & Box, Rem	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
10. Gate Valve & Well, Rem	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
11. Abandon Existing Water Main	400	LFT	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.30	\$8,520.00
12. Hydrant Assembly, Rem	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
13. Water Main, 8" HDPE, Pipe Burst	1,765	LFT	\$113.00	\$199,445.00	\$108.00	\$190,620.00	\$182.90	\$322,818.50
14. Water Main, 8" HDPE, HDD	591	LFT	\$100.00	\$59,100.00	\$108.00	\$63,828.00	\$147.15	\$86,965.65
15. Water Main, 8" HDPE, Open-Cut	76	LFT	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$147.50	\$11,210.00
16. Water Service, 3/4" to 1" (if needed)	75	LFT	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$96.85	\$7,263.75
17. Reconnect Water Service, 3/4" to 1"	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,671.00	\$8,355.00
18. Water Service, 1 1/2" to 2" (if needed)	200	LFT	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$101.65	\$20,330.00
19. Reconnect Water Service, 1 1/2" to 2"	13	EA	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$24,050.00	\$2,078.00	\$27,014.00
20. Water Service Curb Box, 1" or larger (if needed)	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$789.00	\$2,367.00
21. Gate Valve & Well, 8"	5	EA	\$9,700.00	\$48,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$15,435.00	\$77,175.00
22. Gate Valve & Box, 8" (if needed)	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,063.00	\$6,063.00
23. Water Main Connection, 8" to Ex. 8"	2	EA	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,795.00	\$11,590.00
24. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,594.00	\$42,376.00
25. Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair, 6 inch (if needed)	20	LFT	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$267.25	\$5,345.00
26. Culv, Cl A, 12 inch (if needed)	40	LFT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$271.00	\$10,840.00
27. Culv, End Sect, 12 inch (if needed)	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
28. Aggregate Base, 21AA	36	TON	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$61.15	\$2,201.40
29. HMA, 3E	16	TON	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
30. HMA, 5E1	10	TON	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
31. Concrete Safety Path, 4 inch	72	SFT	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$85.30	\$6,141.60
32. Restoration (Excluding Asphalt Roads)	1	LS	\$14,888.00	\$14,888.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
33. Remove, Salvage and Replace Existing Landscaping	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35. Exploratory Excavation for Sanitary Sewer Leads	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
36. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38. Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
39. Observation Crew Days	DIFFERS	days	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$524,658.00

\$530,024.00

\$793,219.40

ENGINEER: Christopher Ross, P.E.
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
555 Hulet Drive
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

D'Angelo Brothers, Inc. (1st bidder) - **\$524,658.00**
Bidigare Contractors, Inc. (2nd bidder) - **\$530,024.00**
Inner City Contracting, LLC (3rd bidder) - **\$793,219.40**
Pamar Enterprises, Inc. (4th bidder) - **\$929,837.00**
Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc. (5th bidder) - **\$992,690.00**

